
Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh. 
N.H.06, Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh. 

I MBBS Fee Structure for the A.Y 2025-26 

Sr
. 
N
o. 

Description 

85 % State Quota 15 % Institutional Quota 
For BOYS For GIRLS   

OPEN 

EBC/EWS 
(whose 
parent’s 

income is 
less than 8 
lakhs,   are 

eligible) 

OBC/SEBC  SC/ST 
Other 

Reserved 
(VJ,NT, 
SBC)  

EBC/EWS 
(whose 
parent’s 

income is 
less than 8 
lakhs, are 
eligible) 

OBC/SEBC  Institute 
Quota (3x) 

NRI 
Candidate 

(5x) 

1 
Tuition Fees 6,27,803 3,13,901.50 3,13,901.50 

1500 
- - - 18,83,409 31,39,015 

Development Fees 72,197 72,197 72,197 72,197 72,197 72,197 2,16,591 3,60,985 

Total Fees 7,00,000 386098.50 386098.50 1500 72,197 72,197 72,197 21,00,000 35,00,000 

            Payment of Tuition Fees & Development Fee by demand draft in favour of “Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital” payable at “Jalgaon”.  
(Demand Draft from any nationalised bank) 

Hostel & Mess Fees 

 
2 

Hostel Fees 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 

Payment of Hostel Fees by demand draft in favour of “Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital Hostel” payable at “Jalgaon”. 
(Demand Draft from any nationalised bank) 

Mess Fees 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 

 Payment of Mess Fees by Demand Draft (including 5% GST) should be drawn in favour of “Utkarsha Educare Pvt. Ltd” payable at “Jalgaon”. 
(Demand Draft from any nationalised bank) 

Total Fees  1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 1,94,750 
 Important Note:-  
 Candidates of the reserve category coming from the CAP round in 85% quota should produce all the relevant documents at the time of admission. 

Failure to produce the documents, and consequently, if the Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any reason, the 
candidate will be required to pay the full fees for the course. 

 ** (Note:- Hostel and Mess fees, University Eligibility Fee (Sr. No.-2,3) will be accepted only when the students fill the status retention form or when     
the   admission is confirmed).* 

3 University  Eligibility Fee for MBBS Course (2025-26) 
Sr. No Quota Registration Eligibility Fees Rs. 

1 Open (for Maharashtra State Students) 1600/- 8900/- 10,500/- 
2 Reserved Category 1600/- 1600/-   3,200/- 
3 Institute Quota  1600/- 52950/- 54,550/-  
4 15% NRI Quota / Foreign National  1600/- 89250/- 90,850/- 

 

   
Tuition fees for the academic year 2025–26 may be revised as per the Fee Regulatory Authority’s decision. 

 






